A iy,
%

Plll'ﬂllﬂSIlI[l Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West
Virginia’s procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor
responses to this solicitation submitted to the
Purchasing Division in hard copy format.




’W\OASIS sumptolFORMs | [ Go| @@ kome P personaize Q) Accessiity [ App e . About | [S]

Weicome, Lu Anne Cottrill

Procurement Budgeting Accounts Receivable Accounts Payable

. 03152016

[CEHEIEIRIGIENI Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information

Procurement Folder: 167534

S0 Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

SO Dept: 0432
Vendor ID: 000000207397 & SO Doc ID: DCH1500000005
Legal Hame: ALLEGHENY RESTORATION & BLDRS INC Published Date: 3/7/6
Alias/DBA: Close Date: 2/15M16
Total Bid: $48,153.00 Close Time: 13:30
Response Date: 031572016 Status: Closed
Response Time: 12:19 Solicitation Description: Addendum No 2 Access Ramp at

Grave Crk Museum, Moundsville
Total of Header Attachments: 0

Total of All Attachments: 0




Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder : 167534
Solicitation Description : Addendum No 2 Access Ramp at Grave Crk Museum, Moundsville

Proc Type : Central Purchase Order

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version
2016-03-15 SR 0432 ESR03151600000004243 1
13:30:00
VENDOR
000000207397
ALLEGHENY RESTORATION & BLDRS INC
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Michelle L Childers
(304) 558-2063
michelle.l.childers@wv.gov
Signature X FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Exhibit Access Ramp at Grave $48,153.00
Creek.
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
72152705

Extended Description :  |[Exhibit Access Ramp at Grave Creek.

Page: 2



V00U66
EXHIBIT “A"
PRICING PAGE
NEW EXHIBIT ACCESS RAMP
Grave Creek Mound Archaeological Complex, Moundsville, WV

Submitted By: (X\\Q%\\@\\(QQ bxsc)r C\\ﬂm ér%\O\‘f& (hereinafter called the “Vendor")

The undersigned, in compliance with the "Instructions to Vendors," having examined the Drawings
and Specifications and related documents, visited the site of the proposed Work, and being familiar
with all of the conditions surrounding the construction of the proposed Project, including availability
of materials and labor, proposes to furnish labor, services, equipment and material and to perform
work required for the construction of the above referenced Project for the consideration of the

following amount;

BASE BID AMOUNT, (STIPULATED SUM), SUM OF:

C‘O r\\\ Q 5 0&\\-‘—_“\0\}\ SO \é fOM\—\uvc\v € C\C(Q\—&\"\d\(\v C &oc'%c@
Dollars ($ L‘\% \ \63 OO )

(Show amount in both words and numbers. In the event of a difference between the written amount
and the number amount, the written amount shall govern.)

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned designates the person and office, to which Notice of Acceptance may be mailed,
telegraphed or delivered:

Respectfully submitted,

BY (Signature) ‘___W

FIRM ADDRESS: L\000 ( coon0S CO\VW\ e D 200 N\O‘FS(AVATEE@(%D\%\)

oaren: AU




VOUL/0
Wv-73
Approved / Revised 08/01/15

State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OFW\D(\UY\L&J(L\\ G, TO-WIT:

I,(’JDY'(\(SY\% \\,e -, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:

1 I am an employee of g\\& (\»\t’\rl\[ \Qﬁb\wa &N &‘%\A’, and,

(Company Name)

2. I do hereby attest thatm\\f”&’\en(/\)ob\()ﬂ’ L>\'T oa ¥ GDHJ\VS

(Company Name)

maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and
policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.

The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.

Printed Name: CZDY‘C\LY\ %\,LQ,
Signature: _%ﬁed

Title: Qr( s1deny
Company Name: Q’f\\(’ GN\QM(QQ&\O(OL\‘KY] &Pj\(z\\’g .
Date: \ \S—\ \ \0

Taken, subscribed and srworn to before me this { Sﬁ day of m&YC\(\, 20\ (/9 :

- = -~ et
By Commission expires \\c_ O DD ATA

OFFICIAL SEAL
DONNA D. MURRAY ;
NOTARY PUBLIC R '
STATE OF WEST VIRGINA_
Allegheny Res '

O oo . . (Notary Public) \ (\3
Morgantown, WV 26507

My Commission Expires Dec. 23, 2022

JHIS IKFFI‘MUST'BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY
WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE
BID LL RESULT IN DI ALIFI ATI F THE BID,

(Seal)

Rev. August 1, 2015



000U

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by
completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum
received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, efc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next (o each addendum received)

m«:ndum No. 1 [] Addendum No. 6
Eﬁ@iendum No. 2 [[] Addendum No. 7
[] Addendum No. 3 [[] Addendum No. 8
[[] Addendum No. 4 [] Addendum No. 9
[] Addendum No. 5 [[J Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.
I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only
the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is

binding.

E\\eay u@w e A

Company-

Authorized Signature

s\

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing.

Revised 10/27/2015



0000/2

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any
of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party
to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in
the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to
chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and
the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not
in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its
political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers'
compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state
or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers'
fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers'
compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An
employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner
and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company
or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage,
ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that
the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from
performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total

contract amount.
AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined

above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or
employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGN%IHE:

Vendor’s Namebé\\(’ (&\e(\\qk ‘.Q‘;B\-@\rcx&—( o\ B %\A‘r\
Authorized Signature: | W B Date: 5\\ S\\_(a

State of \j\}? S}N\f Q,.& Wi, O
County of M\N\m \(ucx,\&o\ , to-wit:
W\O»\'- Q,‘r\

i 20_‘__.

==
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this "b day of

My Commission expires \ s . 2 Ey , 20 ;

NOTARY PUBL;@\mU@@*}N

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised oagaéom)

OFFICIAL SEAL




VOUV /3

CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed
this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and
other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the
State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the
mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless
otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the
Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that T am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for
review and consideration: that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid,
offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf: that I am authorized to
bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor
has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

DX\Q &\\U\H QQ::XVO\FCL\-( o SO

(Company)

opettom ey A B L0 S dard

(Auih"c')rrized Siénali:re) (Representative Name, Title)

(BoRERULI0 [igsi 482

Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Date) = \\ ‘g\ o\ (o

Revised 10/27/2015



Agency Division of Culture & History

REQ.P.O# DCH1600000005
CRFQ 0432
Bond # 38655 BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Allegheny Restoration & Builders, Inc.

of Morgantown : West Virginia , as Principal, and American Southern Insurance Company

of Reynoldsburg , Ohio , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of ____
Kansas with its principal office in the City of Atlanta, GA , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 (% 5,500.00 ) for the payment of which,

well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.

The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the

Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Access Ramp at Grave Creek Museum, Moundsyville, WV

Solicitation No. CRFQ 0432 DCH1600000005

NOW THEREFORE,

(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or

(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.

The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations

have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
15th day of March 20 16

Principal Corporate Seal Allegheny Restoration & Builders, Inc.

(Name of Principal)

o Kitu

= (MuSt be President or

Q Vice President)
Y @b\ 3

(Title)

Surety Corporate Seal American Southern Insurance Company
(Name of Surety)

‘Attorney-in-Fact
Andrew C. Heaner
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals
must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



AMERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

‘Home Office: 3715 Northside Parkway, NW Mailing Address: P. O. Box 723030
Suite 4-800 Atlanta, GA 31138-0030

Aflanta, Georgia 30327
GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the American Southern Insurance Company had made, constituted and
appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Brian A. O'Neal
of Parker, Colorado; Scott E. Stoltzner of Hoover, Alabama; Arthur S, Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Andrew C. Heaner of
Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; James E. Feldner of West Lake,
Ohie; Patricia E. Martin of Lutz, Florida; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; Melanie J. Stokes of Atlanta, Georgia;
Jason 5. Centrella of Jacksonville, Florida; Brian Clark of Matthews, North Carolina; Michae!l K. Thempson of Atlanta,
Georgia; Kelley EM. Nys of Decatur, Georgia; or Diane L. Mclain of Fitchburg, Wisconsin, EACH as its true and lawful
attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and
contracts of suretyship to be given to all ohligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed
under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of $1,000,000 (ane millian dollars), including but not limited to
consents of surely for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimales on consiruction contracts or similar authority
requested by the Department of Transportation, State of Florida, and the execution of such undertakings, bonds,
recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of the presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they
had been duly signed by the President and aftested by the Secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following
Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the American
Southern Insurance Company on the 26th day of May, 1998:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them
hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Atforney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute
in behalf of the American Southern Insurance Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any
Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any
such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such
Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing
such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future,
with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached. ,

In Witness Whereof, the American Southern Insurance Company has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and
these presents to be signed by its President and aftested by its Secretary this 6th day of October, 2014.

Altest: 9—,’, 7 { 7 American Southern Insurance Company
el M e By:
Gail’A. Lee, Secréfary %,\____\
STATE OF GEORGIA Scott G. Thompson, President
88:
COUNTY OF FULTON

On this 6th day of QOctober, 2014, before me personally came Scolt G. Thompson to me known, who being by me duly swern, did depose and say
that he resides in Atlanta, in the Counly of Fuiton, State of Georgla, at 421 Hollydale Court; that he is the President of American Southern Insurance
Company, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; t:a\ttjseal affixed to the

said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that he signed his e theretp purswant ¢ /e orizafjo
vy ‘
Candate T. Chedtham
STATE OF GEORGIA Notary Public, State of Georgia
55: Quaiified In DeKatb County
COUNTY OF FULTON Commission Exgires December 7, 2017

I, the undersigned, a Vice President of American Southem Insurance Company, a Kansas Corposation, DG HEREBY CERTIEY kg, faregoing
and attached Power of Altorney remalns in full force and has not been revaked; and, furthermore, thatl the Resolution of the Exg\qﬁ'tg%q;aw 3'@,;} the
) ',
.-;'

Board of Directors se! forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force. RO Sy 2%,
N eo.-'é,omm/‘r;' L

Signed and sealed at the ity of Alanta, Dated the _15th _day of ___ ) March , 2016 & % '-?g z

: QT ROMRY DI 2

_ ﬂ N = : G 0D f =

- .@ng? Z9} Pupu® 23

/ John R. Huot Z f?'-.‘g?{59|ﬂ‘§8\_‘§,’él- S
Power No. 38655 Vice President %, (eo---..?.:...-'@ &

iy CQUNTY. o



American Southern Insurance Company
NAIC Company Code 10235
NAIC Group Code 587

Statutery Financial Statenient

As of December 35, 20NS

ASSETS LIABILITIES
Bonds 571,616,067 Reserve for Losses und Loss Expense $39.561,274
Stocks 19,489,655 Reserve for Uncarned Preminms 21,763,080
Cash & Short-Term Investments 5,038,335 Reserve for Expenses, Taxes, Eicenses and Fees 5,669,998
Agents Balances 8,738,334 Payable to Parents, Snbsidiarics and Affilintes 273,203
Other Assets 3,974,780 (ther Liahilities 3,281,309
Total Liabllities T S70,548.864
POLICYHOLDERS'S SUPLUS -
Capital Stock 3,000,000
Surplus 35,308,307
Totat Policy holders’ Surplus ——m
Total Assets W Total Liabilities and Policyholders’ Suyplus WW

Bonds and stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by 1he Nutional Associztion of Insurance Commissioners (NARC).

CERTIFICATE

The officers of this reporting entity being duly swarn, each deposc and say that tlcy are the described officers of said reperting entity, and that on
the reporting period stafed above, all of the herein described assels were the abselute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any
tens or ¢haims thereon, except as herein stated, and (hat this statement, togesher with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein
contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true siatement of all the assets and ligbilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporiing
entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been compicted in
aeccordance with the NAIC Annuasl Statement Instenctions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual exeept to the extent that: (1) séate law
may differ; er, (2) thet state rules or regulations require differences in reporiing not related to accounting practices and procedures, according fo

i

Chief Financ mﬁ&h’ccr

/

On the 7th day of March 2016, before ine came the above named officers of the American Southern Insurmnce Company {0 me personally known
te be the individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge that they excented the foregoing insfrument and affixed the scal of sa\\q.nm ll!!!u,,,f
WE Cn

the best of thelr information, knowledge and belief, respectively.

PréSident

State of Georgia
County of Fulton

company thereto by authority of their office, \\\\\\,O ' Co,o @,
M Qmu, s ;"
Melonie Coppela, Notary Pubhc g 8 SLIC
My Commission Expires, May 17, 2018 ‘-::_; % ‘%P-‘RE (g'tq‘?
%, 00017 20\‘5 S
%, N T \\\\\





